AUCTION
This Week Last Reported Last Year
12/6/2023
Total Receipts: 1,554 1,858 0
Feeder Cattle: 1,405(90.4%) 1,634(87.9%) 0(0.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 149(9.6%) 224(12.1%) 0(0.0%)

Trade activity and demand today was moderate. Today's feeder offering was primarily weaned 30 to 60
days with a few coming off the cow. Most of the calves were preconditioned and on a vaccination
program. Compared to last week feeder steers traded mostly 1.00 to 7.00 higher while feeder heifers
traded mostly 2.00 to 10.00 higher. The only exception was the 600 to 700 pound heifers traded 1.00 to
7.00 lower. Slaughter cows traded steady to 2.00 higher and slaughter bulls traded 3.00 lower. Next

available report will be as receipts warrant. Supply included: 90% Feeder Cattle (54% Steers, 46%
Heifers); 10% Slaughter Cattle (89% Cows, 11% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 30%.

STEER
30
2
16
12
58
29
28
38
38
22
58
44

HEIFER
10
5
35
9
18
3
MORGAN.
5
40
13
12
19
12

BLK-STR

BLK-STR

BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR

BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR

BLK-HFR
BWF-HFR

BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR

BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR

BLK-HFR

BLK-HFR

WT

WT

430
438
460
480
507
517
560
565
573
614
665
794

414
423

423
436

455
470

502
522
523
529
539
547

586

601

$319.00
$320.00
$304.00
$310.00
$302.00
$301.00
$284.00
$286.00
$279.00
$270.00
$248.50
$230.50

$267.00
$286.00

$276.00
$265.00

$278.00
$265.00

$247.50
$257.00
$247.00
$240.00
$238.00
$236.00

$227.00

$224.00

STERLING
GROVER

ILIFF
SILT
STERLING
CROOK
CROOK
SILT
CROOK
CROOK
SILT
PEETZ

SILT
OTIS

STERLING
GRANBY

CROOK
FT.

GROVER
CROOK
CROOK
SILT
SILT
STERLING

YUMA

SILT



26
26

N N

PR R RRRP WO RRN

BUL

COW

BLK-HFR

BLK-BWF-HFR

L
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL

SLGHTR
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
RWE-COW
BWE-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
CHAR-COW
BLK-COW

WT

WT

659
704

1,835
1,935
1,970
2,065
2,105

1,000
1,050
1,205
1,206
1,263
1,270
1,280
1,315
1,385
1,475
1,515

$210.00
$213.00

$109.
$106.
$113.
$114.
.00

$102

$85.
$90.
$100.
$89.
$93.
$87.
$89.
.00
.00
$97.
$101.

$92
$97

00
00
50
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

SILT
ILIFF

SILT
STERLING
HOLYOKE
PEETZ
PEETZ

MERINO
CROOK
PEETZ
ILIFF
PEETZ
STERLING
STERLING
ILIFF
HOLYOKE
FLEMING
HAXTUN



