AUCTION								
	This Week	Last Reported 12/6/2023	Last Year					
Total Receipts:	1,554	1,858	0					
Feeder Cattle:	1,405(90.4%)	1,634(87.9%)	0(0.0%)					
Slaughter Cattle:	149(9.6%)	224(12.1%)	0(0.0%)					

Trade activity and demand today was moderate. Today's feeder offering was primarily weaned 30 to 60 days with a few coming off the cow. Most of the calves were preconditioned and on a vaccination program. Compared to last week feeder steers traded mostly 1.00 to 7.00 higher while feeder heifers traded mostly 2.00 to 10.00 higher. The only exception was the 600 to 700 pound heifers traded 1.00 to 7.00 lower. Slaughter cows traded steady to 2.00 higher and slaughter bulls traded 3.00 lower. Next available report will be as receipts warrant. Supply included: 90% Feeder Cattle (54% Steers, 46% Heifers); 10% Slaughter Cattle (89% Cows, 11% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 30%.

STEER			WT			
30	BLK-STR			430	\$319.00	STERLING
2	BLK-STR			438	\$320.00	GROVER
16	BLK-STR			460	\$304.00	ILIFF
12	BLK-STR			480	\$310.00	SILT
58	BLK-STR			507	\$302.00	STERLING
29	BLK-STR			517	\$301.00	CROOK
28	BLK-STR			560	\$284.00	CROOK
38	BLK-STR			565	\$286.00	SILT
38	BLK-STR			573	\$279.00	CROOK
22	BLK-STR			614	\$270.00	CROOK
58	BLK-STR			665	\$248.50	SILT
44	BLK-STR			794	\$230.50	PEETZ
HEIFER		W	T			
10	BLK-HFR			414	\$267.00	SILT
5	BLK-HFR			423	\$286.00	OTIS
35	BLK-HFR			423	\$276.00	STERLING
7	BWF-HFR			436	\$265.00	GRANBY
18	BLK-HFR			455	\$278.00	CROOK
3	BLK-HFR			470	\$265.00	FT.
MORGAN.	•					
5	BLK-HFR			502	\$247.50	GROVER
40	BLK-HFR			522	\$257.00	CROOK
13	BLK-HFR			523	\$247.00	CROOK
12	BLK-HFR			529	\$240.00	SILT
19	BLK-HFR			539	\$238.00	SILT
12	BLK-HFR			547	\$236.00	STERLING
8	BLK-HFR			586	\$227.00	YUMA
7	BLK-HFR			601	\$224.00	SILT

26 26	BLK-HFR BLK-BWF-HFR		659 704	\$210.00 \$213.00	SILT ILIFF
	BULL	WT			
1	BLK-BULL		1,835	\$109.00	SILT
1	BLK-BULL		1,935	\$106.00	STERLING
1	BLK-BULL		1,970	\$113.50	HOLYOKE
1	BLK-BULL		2,065	\$114.00	PEETZ
1	BLK-BULL		2,105	\$102.00	PEETZ
	COW SLGHTR	WT			
2	BLK-COW		1,000	\$85.00	MERINO
1	BLK-COW		1,050	\$90.00	CROOK
1	BLK-COW		1,205	\$100.00	PEETZ
4	RWF-COW		1,206	\$89.00	ILIFF
3	BWF-COW		1,263	\$93.00	PEETZ
1	BLK-COW		1,270	\$87.00	STERLING
1	BLK-COW		1,280	\$89.00	STERLING
1	BLK-COW		1,315	\$92.00	ILIFF
1	BLK-COW		1,385	\$97.00	HOLYOKE
1	CHAR-COW		1,475	\$97.00	FLEMING
1	BLK-COW		1,515	\$101.00	HAXTUN